08-10-1998

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office EET

Me. cest-co11 (cop. 4/94)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereol.
Name of conveying party(les): Novell, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: The Santa Cruz Operation, Inc. Internal Address: Legal Department
Dindividual(s) Dispersal Partnership Corporation-State a Delaware Corporation Other	Street Address: 400 Encinal Street City: Santa Cruz State: CA ZIP: 95.060 Individuation citizenship
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 74/433508 September 3, 1993	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Amy Gilman Internal Address: Legal Department The Santa Cruz Operation, Inc. Street Address: 400 Encinal Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Established Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Santa Cruz State: CA ZIP: 95060	Deposit account number: (Attent duplicate copy of this page 1 paying by deposit account) (Attent duplicate copy of this page 1 paying by deposit account)
	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop)
the original document. Amy Gilman Name of Person Signing Total number of pages inches	My bilman 8/5/98 Dele

TRADEMARK 68 FRAME Commissioner of Patents & Trademerks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

REFL: 1768 FRAME: 0603

ASSIGNMENT #2

WHEREAS, U. S. trademark application Serial No. 74/433508 (the "Application") covering the mark UNIXWARE for certain computer software in International Class 009, was filed in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") as an intent to use application on September 3, 1993; and

WHEREAS, the Application was filed in the name of Novell, Inc. ("NOVELL"), a Delaware corporation having an office at 1555 North Technology Way, Orem, Utah 84057; and

whereas, on Decembe 16, 1995, through a duly executed instrument and for crequate consideration, NOVELL assigned all its right, title and interest in and to the mark UNIXWARE, together 1 th all associated good will, to The Santa Cruz Operation Int ("SCO"), a California corporation having an office at 436 Encinal Street, Santa Cruz, CA 95060; and

WHEREAS, such transfor of NOVELL's ownership rights have not yet been properly reduced on the PTO's records in connection with the application.

NOW, THEREFORE, to the interest of eliminating any question about the identity of the current proprietor of the Application, and note that anding the existence and sufficiency of the partor assignment indicated above, NOVELL hereby assigns to Someony right, title and interest that NOVELL may still retain to and to the Application and to any registration that may be assued thereon

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, NOVELL has executed this Assignment *2 through its duly au. orized representative on the date indicated below.

NOVELL

23.

Printed Name: Richard C. Rife

Title V.P. and Assistant Corporate Secretary

Date: <u>June 16, 1998</u>